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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Assembly District 41

 844 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 20 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  873 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  873 

 738 CAROLINE P. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  742 

Unrecorded  131 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Assembly District 42

 12,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,916 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,916 

 11,006 CAROLINE P. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOK PRIDEMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINYELU VDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIGODIS APPLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILAD SAFANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI COLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR Y FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TEHILAH BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN RISCICA DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY LAPOMMERAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,054 

Unrecorded  1,862 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Assembly District 43

 9,076 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 112 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,284 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,284 

 7,884 CAROLINE P. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GORSUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR CAZAUBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL COOPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT F. MARTUSCULLO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,905 

Unrecorded  1,379 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Assembly District 44

 8,542 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 78 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,719 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,719 

 7,378 CAROLINE P. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW A ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRELAM JAKOBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE SERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDIMICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBEN-FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R WHITING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T CANTIRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN ROHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAJUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DERIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY DURKIN MIRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA L GOKHULSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT KIMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE UHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGON AVIGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MCEOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODERICK ALLEGNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA AHRANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 TEHILA BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENILAH BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,440 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Unrecorded  1,279 

Assembly District 48

 1,750 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 36 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,795 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,795 

 1,251 CAROLINE P. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY NOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA HABERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE NIGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POMPEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN ANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBEL BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAEL BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKI SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATTY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZVI WAKJZUL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,298 

Unrecorded  497 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Assembly District 52

 4,531 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 40 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,613 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,613 

 3,999 CAROLINE P. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AMANDA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA NORTHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRNJI MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GIANSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCHLACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELY SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BIJUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH MASUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BYRNE MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCICO ZORNASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY EPSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LEE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE ROTHBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREZ CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,030 

Unrecorded  583 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Assembly District 57

 8,368 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 121 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,576 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,576 

 7,445 CAROLINE P. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIHA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA OFFIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE ESKINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LEZCAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE FELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWASI MENSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT JOSELOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY BALIKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARA SOUFFRANT-FORREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,471 

Unrecorded  1,105 

Assembly District 58

 1,069 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 16 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,088 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,088 

 922 CAROLINE P. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DELON DESOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  926 

Unrecorded  162 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 46,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 611 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 538 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,864 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,864 

 40,623 CAROLINE P. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIHA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW A ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA NORTHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA OFFIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRELAM JAKOBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE SERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE ESKINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRNJI MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOK PRIDEMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY NOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINYELU VDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LEZCAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIGODIS APPLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GIANSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCHLACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDIMICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELY SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BIJUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ADLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 DEBORAH MASUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELON DESOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA HABERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BYRNE MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCICO ZORNASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILAD SAFANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBEN-FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R WHITING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T CANTIRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI COLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE FELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN ROHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY EPSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAJUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DERIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY DURKIN MIRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWASI MENSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LEE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 2 LAWRENCE ROTHBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE NIGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA L GOKHULSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT JOSELOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT KIMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR Y FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE UHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POMPEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY BALIKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGON AVIGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GORSUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR CAZAUBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN ANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREZ CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARA SOUFFRANT-FORREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MCEOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBEL BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAEL BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKI SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODERICK ALLEGNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL COOPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL COHEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:43PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 SEAN P WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA AHRANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATTY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TEHILA BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TEHILAH BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENILAH BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 85 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT F. MARTUSCULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN RISCICA DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY LAPOMMERAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZVI WAKJZUL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,866 

Unrecorded  6,998 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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